D= of Aooroval - 04-Mar-2023 W o £ ¢ / /é CEEr 06’/3/2’_3 N
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR
RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA
FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7){(i)]
PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT {BUS PERMIT)
PART-A
1. Permit No B BR2023-SC-O751A
2. Name Of The Permit Holder ' : MR. SAHIL SINGH
3. Name of Father/Husband ¥ 5/0.-LAKSHAMAN SINGH
4, Address ] ~WARD NO.-05, SATABDIYAR DHANAHA , Bihar Pashchim
: o ¥ Champaran-B45404
5(i) Registration Mark of thexVehicle B 1 06PF2668
(i) Make/Model 5 4 #ASHOK LEYLAND LTD/LS1510.3T6RB
(i) Chassis Number & e B 4 | & MB1PAECDZMELFg542
{iv) Engine N ; i ! T E 4020
{v) Class of Véhicle % : - Fa
(vi) Registration,Date © kY : ot DasDec-20
(vii) Service T g = ; r Sele /|
{vii) Name of Financier,if any,wi ) Thie. Vi under” | INDE
Hire Purchase aggre : :
6.(i) Number of ; 0
(i} Number of - 43 2 e
(iii) Number of - % 0
7. RouteiAres for wie 5 4
X gfr‘ng
o . Via : LRTgtteh
= «3 1
Code Flag
(In KM)
TESEO NS DHANHA RATWAL  PATILAR, CHAUT
3811 - St = YA, LR RIYA, BETTIAH, 95
Lt S T . ENARWA, BHA
|, SISWR, :
Region ; | wZz : :
8 Do - 4 E
S Period o' r-2028
Number of caiy SPge Tos Sloms: —
10. Total Nasiser of Sage Camages oo =
11. Number of weficies o of sur Tl 3 carmage and provede for special
T s e

12, Maimus =S FanmEe T o=
4. The S Coaam ey = 3 r 1 st fo the conditions herein under




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0751A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PF2668

(1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.
(2} That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be sxhinizsd on s
vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route orwithin the area.
(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanlinass sliall be maintained in the vehicles.
(4} That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.
(2) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.
(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113
(7) That its holder shall not use a Stage Carrlage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries
conductor.

(8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.
(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds
a valid agents license.
(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of
Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act.
(11) {i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.
{11) {if) Such audic-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.
{11 (iii} NO loudspaaker atiached to any of such devices shall fit in driver’s cabin in case of a Stage carriage.
{12} Vehicle owner will mads available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.
{13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the
name and address of the operator.
{14) Viz of the route shall be wrilien of the vehidie in Urdu also.
{15) No commercial goods shall be camvied on the vehides.
(18} Transporiation of any inSammable substance = prof iméed. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.
{17} This permit is not valid if the bes vicksios nde 158 of Biher Mofior Viehicle Rule, 1992
(18) Vulgar/Obscena/Hurling the s=nfmeants 2nd dgnify o momen, childeen, refigion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in
fhe Buses.

{19) it shall be ensured by the permil holider = B Iy of T w=fticis sl Tolllow e direcsions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving
Regulation, 2017
(20) This penmit is subject fo the condifiors I=id down I Secion 82 of B A, and = sunulie( 1) of rudie 76 Bhe Bihar Motor Vehicles

;*&smﬁisalsosubiec:mmﬁz-
1} §)The approved fare-iable and Bne-iohie of e roues shall be ahibid R SewticEs o o0 e marwing place/stands and
fals S;Ec:m in the application for peemit :
211 {8} The amangements specified in the apoiicaon for e permilt, for housing, meir=nencs =07 reoais of the vehicles, and for
s::r*:ge and sage custody of luggage and goods will be mainiained.

W) The records and retumns shall be submisad o be the Transport Aulhosily == speniied by ©
THs peri is further subject fo ofher condiSions attached to the permit

Tm= Siz=Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less B one mae ) Vary the conditions of the permit. (i)
ST Te :e*"f‘.*ﬁe'mmwis ’
2% Tm=p=rmi = =i F 2nd only f accompanied by an authorisation sfip indizztrg == s==oc oF validity on the basis of payment of
mm E=x e adciSonal M.V . Taxes.
(&5 = p=il s ssued sobject to the condition that difierence of tax, If any on sl cafiiizsions, shall payable along with penalty, i

".i NN

.h.

ﬁ

25 M ow == 0l D keod reserved for disabled passengers anc stail emsurs crowision of low footboard for easy

|

27 Sy s owma wil e rEsaes two s22is of the first row for the hendicen s=sons. 1t will be mentioned near the reserve
=== Vehges owner shall b= smmars = arrange wiheel chair for the convenlience of 8= Bendicap persons,

(25) === =mming & dove Dy = gEsmengers or persons in the public passsagsss wsfidles. i such incident is reported by the vicls or
f= copesseepes b e wsiicies sques e the vehicle squad will repost o = nearest Police Station Immediately. if it is nof dose
ty T vk soear frew peet el 2= ceoeded.




-

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0751A

VEHICLE NO. BRO6PF2668

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL
Route Code Stoppage Journey Day A;:::;ﬂ;';‘e Ti::p;:::::hn) Hait
3611 BASHI 1 00:00:00 23:50:00 true
3611 TAMKUHAWA, 1 23:56:00 23:57:00 true
3611 DHANHA 2 00:03:00 00:04:00 true
3611 RATWAL 2 00:18:00 00:19:00 true
3611 PATILAR 2 00:25:00 00:26:00 true
3611 CHAUTRWA 2 00:32:00 00:33:00 true
3611 PARSAUNI 2 00:43:00 00:44:00 true
3611 ENGLISHIYA 2 00:56:00 00:57:00 true
3611 LAURIYA 2 01:07:00 01:08:00 true
3611 BETTIAH 2 01:49:00 01:50:00 true
3611 BAISHKHAWA 2 02:20:00 02:21:00 true
3611 BALTHAR 2 02:38:00 02:38:00 true
3611 MAINATAR 2 02:48:00 02:49:00 true
3611 ENARWA 2 02:56:00 02:57:00 true
3611 BHAGHA 2 03:10:00 03:11:00 true
3611 SISWA 2 03:14:00 03:15:00 true
3611 2 00:00:00 00:00:00 NQ STOP
3511 JASAULI 2 03:20:00 03:21:00 true
3611 2 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
35611 Siswa 2 | 03:28:00 03:29:00 true
3611 BHAGHA 2 1 03:33:00 03:34:00 true
3611 ENARWA 2 | D3:38:00 03:39:00 true
3611 MAINATAR 2 03:48:00 true
3511 BALTHAR 2 03:53:00 true
3611 BAISHKHAWA 2 03:57:00 true
3611 BETTIAH 2 04:27:00 true
3611 LAURIYA 2 05 05:06:00 true
3611 ENGLISHIYA 2 D5 1800 05:17:00 true
3611 PARSAUNI 2 052900 05:30:00 true
3611 CHAUTRWA 2 052800 05:47:00 true
3611 PATILAR 2 080200 06:03:00 true
3611 RATWAL 2 DE-11:00 06:12:00 true
3611 DHANHA 2 052200 06:23:00 true
3611 TAMKUHAWA 2 06:30-00 06:31:00 true ]
3611 BASHI 2 05:40:00 06:42:00 true f
3611 TAMKUHAWA 2 054960 06:50:00 true |
3611 DHANHA 2 05:58:00 07:00:00 tue |
3611 RATWAL 2 G7:14:00 07:15:00 true |
3511 PATILAR 2 07210 07:22:00 true
3611 CHAUTRWA 2 072700 07:28:00 true
3611 PARSAUN] 2 07:40:00 07:41;00 true
3611 ENGLISHIYA 2 07:53:00 07:54:00 true
3611 LAURIYA 2 08:08:00 08:09:00 true
3611 BETTIAH 2 08:49:00 08:50:00 true
3611 BAISHKHAWA 2 09:24:00 09:25:00 true
3611 BALTHAR 2 08:38:00 09:39:00 true
3611 MAINATAR 2 09:52:00 09:53:00 true
3611 ENARWA 2 10:03:00 10:04:00 true
3611 BHAGHA 2 10:14:00 10:15:00 true
3611 SISWA 2 10;19:00 10:20:00 true
3611 2 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3611 JASAULI 2 10:35:00 15:15:00 true
3611 2 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
oy 7

14



Route Code Stoppage Journey Day 7 Ar('::::::;‘e Ti:ip(aﬂr:::l\n) Halt
3611 SISWA 2 16:22:00 15:23:00 true
3611 BHAGHA 2 15:33:00 15:34:00 true
3611 ENARWA 2 15:50:00 15:51:00 true
3611 MAINATAR 2 16:05:00 16:06:00 true
3611 BALTHAR 2 16:21:00 16:22:00 true
3611 BAISHKHAWA 2 16:37:00 16:38:00 true
3611 BETTIAH 2 17:10:00 19:33:00 true
3611 LAURIYA 2 20:15:00 20:16:00 true
3611 ENGLISHIYA 2 20:30:00 20:31:00 true
3611 PARSAUNI 2 20:40:00 20:41:00 true
3611 CHAUTRWA 2 20:51:00 20:52:00 true
3611 PATILAR 2 20:59:00 21:00:00 true
3611 RATWAL 2 21:10:00 21:11:.00 true
3611 DHANHA 2 21:25.00 21:26:00 true
3611 TAMKUHAWA 2 21:35:00 21:36:00 true
3611 BASHI 2 22:00:00 00:00:00 true

Date: 04-Mar-2023

414



